o

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 339578 < W 339578 /home/eb003653/edmmod

|

:

i NEQEER REV FUISRESDT TERMINATOR FEED TYFE DESCRIFTITON 73 oo
: 1339575 —1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HDO-1T APFPLICATOR : l l l?i:ggzg EEICNJP:IE@?Z\LTIICS\JOEAE[?ASEEET ;2 %
: 7-1333576-1 | A —[BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS 1™
| 7-1339578-7 | A - - - SPARE PARTS KIT =i
: SIS

: - | | A51264 1 FPLATE, [DENTIFICATION b7

: - 2 2 210172 SCR,DRIVE (#2X.19) 1D PLATE | B5

| b5 D
: - [ [ 8569501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 64

| - 1 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MEXE) RAM 63

: CRIMP DATA GROTE & HARTMANN TERMINAL - ] [ 180239 SCR, SKT CAP (M4XB)CP DSC b/

' 61

: [CRPTAAL NAME: tLAW ROWD TORELE - | | 180247 SCR, BHC (M4XT10) ANVIL 6O

| CRIMP S /E TYkFE RANGE e

: WIRE | 2.54 [.100 INI F 0.50-1.00mm’ 58
L INSUL | 3.56 [.140 INI | ov /4 1.60-2.10 [.0B3-.083 INJ - |8 |6 18023-9 SCR, SHC (M4XB) STRIP GUIDE | 57

: % WIRE STRIP LENGTH - rﬁ APPL INSTRUCTION > - 2 2 1-18023-4 SCR, 9HC (M4x20) sLUG BLADE| 5B
= S.80-6.50 [.228-.260 IN]1C = 408-83273 o —— e gi B
: g TERMINAL — — M FEED - 2 2 8569651 NUT, HEX L (M4)DRAG STUD 53

: % ARPPL SPEC 114-3116 - — 30,00 [1.181 NI - 2 2 2180322 SCR,SKT SET (M3X10)DRAG 5

| . 57
S 50

: 2 TERMINALS APPLIED 0 - | | 158024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49

| 2 AMP PN MER PN - - - 48

| ; 010 beost 912 010 - - - - ] ] 13386761 CAM, POST-FEED 30 8 40 mm ST | 47

| i - 1 1 13386621 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 45

: B B - - B - | | EY0T9T1 1 PLUG, NYLON 45

' - - - - - - | | 1 320949651 RAM 44

: — — — — — - [ [ EY0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: _ _ _ _ _ - 1 1 BEYOT1 241 WASHER, RAM 47

| B B B B B - 1 1 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (MBX25) CRIMPER 41

: - | | 232411 BALL, STEEL 40

I - | | 2222767 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

: g};% LEJ CRIME o HELOHT PIN PN AND -] 13209221 DISC, INSULATION 38

: AN I LENGTH LINJ - | 1 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| . - [ [ 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b

| 1.00mm 1,495 20,05 [.077 £.,002 [N] 5-354778-6 [.2775] — l l EREIEEE FOST. RAM =

| O.75mm? 1.85 £0.05 [.073 +.002 IN] |B-354778-3 [.2810] =2

: O.50mm* 7.75 £0.05 [.0BY +£.002 [N] 7-354778-3 L[.2860] 33

: [ - B - - | 8| 8 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4)SHEAR BL | 32 |4
| - 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20) SHEAR PL 3

| _ _ _ 30

| @© - - B - 2 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4XT2)5TRIPFER 29

| é% - - . -1 ] 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28

l = M B _ 3 - | | 2406391 STRIPFPER 27

| <L [

| l— 2b

: - _ _ _ -2 2 1320906 | DRAG, STUD 25

| " - - - - | | 1 32094951 STRIP GUIDE 24

| © m - - - 23

| O g‘j n - B - 2 2 A-22281—1 SPRING, DRAG 22

| 0 21 | B
: _ % - | | | 3286651 DRAG, STOCK 20

| % A B B - - 2 2 13286641 GUIDE, UPFPER STRIP =

: — — - - 2 2 | 3286654 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 13

| - 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR, BHC (MBX12)STRIP GD PL 17

: & RECOMMENDED SPARE FARTS. 16

: - <:::> 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. =

: % 3 LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTITON 1;

: SHEET SUFPPLIED WITH THE APFLICATOR. 15

: A CRIMP DATA HEIGHTS & WIDTHS) AS SUPPLIED BY : _ 1 1 DADBAA -] PLATE, REAR SHEAR 17

| CROTE & HARTMANN. INSULATION CRIMP FORM 10 ——
: . DETERMINED BY TYCO TO SUIT CUSTOMERS INSULATION @. | _ 1 1 A-(90482 -5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR q

: é % 1 | 2 | 13232162 ANV IL S

| é ; 1 - ] ] 04744 BLADE, SLUG Il

| z E 6

: ; J - | | 7 =240641 -6 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5

: E ~ - | | 23800491 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: ¢ E 1 | 2 | 854830-5 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| [ | % - | | 1 -455888-2 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: ; ] | 2 | 4564077 CRIMPER, WIRE |

: : VIEW b ~OTATED 100° — 77 =711 =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION e

| POST-FCEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED 30 mm STROKE ' ' | ' ‘ — REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REYISION) A
| ATy REQD PER ASSY FPARTS LIST

: a DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL - HT TR _ FIN _

I ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

: g LER e e e ten,  [oR 0ASEP0T AP 0450P01

| | s CbLe DEC - M. CLIFFORD F.BACKHURST AR P Ineorporated

I - ~ GG 5 PLC DEC +- CHE — REL 190CTOI1 Harrisburg, FPA 17105-3608

| g g A 5 PLe DEC =- NAME_ — MACHINE REF

| E 5 e e e END FEED HD-T APPLICATOR |Aap_1 appL
9| BB | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G < TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE B R eI = e s [ s = U D) e 1339578 IR

| A T . - —

; TIEETE SN e e o035 : ; . = 4 - 56775 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




